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Department/Facility (f\?l?gsg Contract Spelll;i;leg to ;:t(;::liz)l;ie gzgtg;ctte Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date

Department of C040256 $644202.80|  $157,738.00(01/01/2019 |12/31/2026 |Pispatching services highway emergency | Inter-government - 11/08/2022

Transportation roadside help program Other
MULTI MODAL #4 17000GKA002

Department of WHITE PLAINS INTERSECTION

Tramsportation D027523 $2,500,000.00| $2.399.532.11(06/01/2009 |12/31/2017 |30 (o b Soin oo Fln o g |Grant 09/09/2010
ROUTE 100

Department of D032489 $150,000.00 $7,486.4503/08/2010 |12/31/2018 |SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROGRAM |Grant 06/23/2010

Transportation

Department of MARCHELLI AID PROJECT

T 351 Soortation D032404 $1,607,020.50| $1,607,020.4909/24/2007 |12/30/2021 |17000GM001 PLAYLAND PARKWAY  |Grant 12/22/2009

p PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS

Department of C040132 $1,120,000.00|  $941,899.01(01/01/2020 |12/31/2021 | estehester County Smart Commute Grant 06/30/2020

Transportation Program

Department of D035020 $9,508,367.00| $9,508,366.9906/16/2015 |09/30/2020 |Ashford Ave. Bridge over 1-87 Grant 08/04/2015

Transportation

Department of D013843 $50,000.00 $5,632.10(05/12/2000 [09/30/2009 |NON-MARCHISELLI Grant 10/20/2000

Transportation

Department of SCENIC BY WAY 17000GI001 BRONX

Transportation D032199 $96,000.00 $0.0005/01/2008 |05/01/2011 |0 o™ Pe b U SN PROJECT Grant 11/03/2009
TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT

Department of PROGRAM 17000GLCO001

Transportation D032775 $12,000.00 $8,834.00/09/24/2007 09/3012017 | -0 A D SOUTH Grant 02/07/2011
COUNTY TRAIL BIKE & PED LINK

Department of SO CO TRAILWAY CONN TO NO CO Inter-government -

T 251 “oortation DO011501 $274,409.00|  $26,092.76/11/26/1997 |12/31/2006 |TRAILWAY PE SCOP 1-6 & CONSTR - |Memorandum Of 03/30/2006

p 8756.42.301 Understanding (MOU)
Department of K007601 $257,066.00 $0.00(08/24/2023 |08/23/2033 |Continuous Aviation System Grant 04/29/2024
Transportation




Department of

REVENUE LEASE FOR A PORTION OF
MAP 14263 SHEET 21 BIKE TRAIL

Revenue Generating -

Tramsportation X197536 $0.00 $0.00|11/23/2016 |11/22/2041 | oot B0 P o o S Property Lease 11/23/2016
WESTCHESTER COUNTY

Department of K006736 | $21,895,041.00|$21,485,032.22(02/01/2007 |12/31/2024 |MASTER GRANT AGREEMENT Grant 03/29/2007

Transportation

Department of D040161 $4,944,750.00| $4,234,621.37/02/03/2020 [12/31/2023 |Bridge NY Grant 05/19/2020

Transportation

Department of K07376GG | $1,090,158.00| $1,071,139.80|07/02/2019 |07/01/2029 |Continuous Aviation System Grant 01/31/2020

Transportation

Department of PEDESTRIAN SAFETY

Transportation D036062 §775.000.00|  $500,516.78 |11/27/2018 |08/31/2023 | oo ot Grant 01/04/2019

Department of K007465 $3,000,000.00 $0.0001/01/2019 |12/31/2023 || Transportation Enhancement Program Grant 02/17/2022

Transportation

Department of D040004 $5,000,000.00 $0.00/08/30/2019 |08/30/2028 ||Bridge NY Grant 10/11/2019

Transportation

Department of K007436 $771,900.00 $0.00(01/01/2019 |12/31/2025 |Aviation Capital Grant Program Grant 03/04/2020

Transportation

Department of TARRYTOWN-KENSICO TRAILWAY, | Inter-government -

Tragls ortation DO011469 $365,448.00  $13,761.0011/26/1997 |09/30/2008 |PE SCOP & 1-6, AND CON STR FOR |Memorandum Of 08/18/2006

P TRAILWAY 0 8756.45.321 - ISTEA Understanding (MOU)

Department of PE FOR SIGNAL RE-TIMING (PHASES) |Inter-government -

Transportation D022329 $1,750,000.00| $1,605,160.99(09/23/2004 |11/30/2007 | o "o orlimern S Othor 12/31/2004

Department of HELP PROGRAM DISPATCHING Construction -

Tramsportation D012088 $150.882.00|  $116,468.69|03/01/1999 |02/28/2002 |\ ey i oo S Mo 08/18/1999

Office of Homeland | YEAR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT | ..

Security and Emergency |X300155 $0.00 $0.00(08/31/2015 |01/31/2018 |FOR MUTUALINKS EDGE Otherg 08/24/2015

Services SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency ||C884551 $290,284.00|  $289,813.06/09/01/2015 |08/31/2018 |BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE Grant 11/17/2015

Services

Office of Homeland 1 YEAR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT Inter-covernment -

Security and Emergency || X300155 $0.00 $0.00/08/31/2015 |01/31/2018 |FOR MUTUALINKS EDGE o therg 08/24/2015

Services SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES
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Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T974584

$50,000.00

$49,867.61

10/01/2019

08/31/2021

NEW CONTRACT

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

11/05/2019

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C974572

$709,794.00

$709,794.00

09/01/2017

06/30/2021

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
PROGRAM

Grant

08/30/2017

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

X600155

$0.00

$0.00

09/08/2021

03/31/2024

Mutualink-Westchester County

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

10/21/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T188940

$15,000.00

$5,335.85

06/01/2015

12/31/2015

FY14 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY P

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

08/31/2015

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C974512

$1,035,000.00

$1,035,000.00

09/01/2011

08/31/2015

STATE HOMELAND SECURITY FY2011

Grant

10/16/2012

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C884595

$351,584.00

$351,584.00

10/01/2018

09/30/2021

Emergency Management Performance
Grant

Grant

01/23/2020

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C198092

$127,807.00

$127,807.00

01/01/2020

12/31/2020

Public Safety Answering Points Grant

Grant

12/09/2019

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C884569

$94,212.00

$94,212.00

04/01/2017

08/31/2019

TECHNICAL RESCUE & USAR

Grant

05/09/2017

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000844

$172,500.00

$172,500.00

09/30/2019

04/01/2022

Pre-Disaster Mitigation Program

QGrant

01/14/2020

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T300019

$16,256.09

$15,753.29

04/01/2012

12/31/2015

Arson Lab Improvement Prog.

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

06/13/2013

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C974513

$1,123,645.00

$1,123,644.90

09/01/2011

02/28/2015

URBAN AREAS SECURITY INITIATIVe

Grant

10/19/2012

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C974510

$1,035,000.00
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$1,034,989.98

09/01/2011

02/28/2015

STATE HOMELAND SECURITY FY2011

Grant

10/16/2012




Office of Homeland

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

Secu.rlty and Emergency |C884583 $534,432.00 $533,021.02|09/01/2008 02/28/2013 PROGRAM 01077GAG001 Grant 08/10/2009
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C884591 $143,326.00 $142,546.1908/01/2009 (09/30/2013 1031(?)1;/17%?(%IZJAD INITIATIVE 2009 Grant 12/21/2010
Services
Office of Homeland
. TECHNICAL RESCUE AND URBAN
Secu‘rlty and Emergency |C884599 $58.,400.00 $58,376.66/(08/01/2009 |07/31/2012 SEARCH AND RESCUE (USAR Grant 08/26/2010
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C166278 $300,376.00 $298,548.20|06/01/2007 06/30/2012 TRANSIT SECURITY (FY07) Grant 01/30/2012
. 01077GB002
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C166288 $350,000.00 $340,409.30/03/19/2009 (07/31/2013 gﬁ)él;}ggog ;: CURITY (08) TIER ONE Grant 02/09/2012
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C189200 $50,623.00 $50,623.00/(07/01/2012 ||12/31/2012 |State Homeland Security Program FY2010 |Grant 06/25/2013
Services
Office of Homeland Contracts Not Subject
Security and Emergency | T180049 $3,916.00 $3,915.48/(09/01/2017 |11/30/2017 |WM16180049 RED TEAM NYC UASI % 11/21/2017
: to OSC Pre-Audit
Services
Office of Homeland
s EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
g:::,llrclg and Emergency |C152755 $362,117.00 $362,117.00/10/01/2014 |[03/31/2017 PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG) Grant 09/17/2015
Office of Homeland FFY07 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY Contracts Not Subiect
Security and Emergency |T188972 $14,324.00 $10,587.89|(05/01/2010 |05/31/2010 |AND LAW ENFORCEMENT TERROR to OSC Pre—AuditJ 01/14/2011
Services PREV PRGM LETPP SPIDER LOCAL
Office of Homeland )
. FY 2009 EXPLOSIVE DETECTION Contracts Not Subject
22:\1,1112?; and Emergency |T190999 $50,000.00 $42,737.62|(08/01/2009 |07/31/2012 CANINE TEAM GRANT PROG RAM to OSC Pre-Audit 06/04/2010
Office of Homeland WM10191009 FY10 EXPLOSIVE Contracts Not Subiect
Security and Emergency |T191009 $50,000.00 $49,837.04|11/22/2010 |07/31/2013 |DETECTION CANINE TEAM G RANT o) 12/27/2011
. to OSC Pre-Audit
Services PROGRAM
Office of Homeland FY09 COMPANION ANIMAL Coniracts Not Subicct
Security and Emergency |T191099 $35,000.00 $34,999.61/(08/01/2009 |07/31/2012 |SHELTERING EQUIPMENT GRANT P J 08/18/2010

Services
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ROGRAM

to OSC Pre-Audit




Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000395

$22,015.75

$22,015.75

09/15/2008

06/30/2010

1692-0033 HMGP WESTCHESTER
COUNTY

Grant

07/07/2011
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