Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for WESTCHESTER COUNTY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of Transportation	C040256	\$644,202.80	\$157,738.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2026	Dispatching services highway emergency roadside help program	Inter-government - Other	11/08/2022
Department of Transportation	D027523	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,399,532.11	06/01/2009	12/31/2017	MULTI MODAL #4 17000GKA002 WHITE PLAINS INTERSECTION RECONFIGURATION CENTRAL AVE ROUTE 100	Grant	09/09/2010
Department of Transportation	D032489	\$150,000.00	\$7,486.45	03/08/2010	12/31/2018	SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROGRAM	Grant	06/23/2010
Department of Transportation	D032404	\$1,607,020.50	\$1,607,020.49	09/24/2007	12/30/2021	MARCHELLI AID PROJECT 17000GM001 PLAYLAND PARKWAY PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS	Grant	12/22/2009
Department of Transportation	C040132	\$1,120,000.00	\$941,899.01	01/01/2020	12/31/2021	Westchester County Smart Commute Program	Grant	06/30/2020
Department of Transportation	D035020	\$9,508,367.00	\$9,508,366.99	06/16/2015	09/30/2020	Ashford Ave. Bridge over 1-87	Grant	08/04/2015
Department of Transportation	D013843	\$50,000.00	\$5,632.10	05/12/2000	09/30/2009	NON-MARCHISELLI	Grant	10/20/2000
Department of Transportation	D032199	\$96,000.00	\$0.00	05/01/2008	05/01/2011	SCENIC BY WAY 17000GI001 BRONX RIVER RESERVATION PROJECT	Grant	11/03/2009
Department of Transportation	D032775	\$12,000.00	\$8,834.00	09/24/2007	09/30/2017	TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM 17000GLC001 RAVENSDALE ROAD SOUTH COUNTY TRAIL BIKE & PED LINK	Grant	02/07/2011
Department of Transportation	D011501	\$274,409.00	\$26,092.76	11/26/1997	12/31/2006	SO CO TRAILWAY CONN TO NO CO TRAILWAY PE SCOP 1-6 & CONSTR - 8756.42.301	Inter-government - Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU)	03/30/2006
Department of Transportation	K007601	\$257,066.00	\$0.00	08/24/2023	08/23/2033	Continuous Aviation System	Grant	04/29/2024

Page 1 of 5 - May 17, 2024 - 07:16 AM.

Department of Transportation	X197536	\$0.00	\$0.00	11/23/2016	11/22/2041	REVENUE LEASE FOR A PORTION OF MAP 14263 SHEET 21 BIKE TRAIL VILLAGE OF ELMSFORD WESTCHESTER COUNTY	Revenue Generating - Property Lease	11/23/2016
Department of Transportation	K006736	\$21,895,041.00	\$21,485,032.22	02/01/2007	12/31/2024	MASTER GRANT AGREEMENT	Grant	03/29/2007
Department of Transportation	D040161	\$4,944,750.00	\$4,234,621.37	02/03/2020	12/31/2023	Bridge NY	Grant	05/19/2020
Department of Transportation	K07376GG	\$1,090,158.00	\$1,071,139.80	07/02/2019	07/01/2029	Continuous Aviation System	Grant	01/31/2020
Department of Transportation	D036062	\$775,000.00	\$500,516.78	11/27/2018	08/31/2023	PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS	Grant	01/04/2019
Department of Transportation	K007465	\$3,000,000.00	\$0.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	Transportation Enhancement Program	Grant	02/17/2022
Department of Transportation	D040004	\$5,000,000.00	\$0.00	08/30/2019	08/30/2028	Bridge NY	Grant	10/11/2019
Department of Transportation	K007436	\$771,900.00	\$0.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2025	Aviation Capital Grant Program	Grant	03/04/2020
Department of Transportation	D011469	\$365,448.00	\$13,761.00	11/26/1997	09/30/2008	TARRYTOWN-KENSICO TRAILWAY, PE SCOP & 1-6, AND CON STR FOR TRAILWAY 0 8756.45.321 - ISTEA	Inter-government - Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU)	08/18/2006
Department of Transportation	D022329	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,605,160.99	09/23/2004	11/30/2007	PE FOR SIGNAL RE-TIMING (PHASES) 5&6 WESTCHESTER COUNTY	Inter-government - Other	12/31/2004
Department of Transportation	D012088	\$150,882.00	\$116,468.69	03/01/1999	02/28/2002	HELP PROGRAM DISPATCHING AGREEMENT 8805.60.122	Construction - Miscellaneous	08/18/1999
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	X300155	\$0.00	\$0.00	08/31/2015	01/31/2018	1 YEAR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR MUTUALINKS EDGE SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES	Inter-government - Other	08/24/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884551	\$290,284.00	\$289,813.06	09/01/2015	08/31/2018	BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE	Grant	11/17/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	X300155	\$0.00	\$0.00	08/31/2015	01/31/2018	1 YEAR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR MUTUALINKS EDGE SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES	Inter-government - Other	08/24/2015

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T974584	\$50,000.00	\$49,867.61	10/01/2019	08/31/2021	NEW CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/05/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C974572	\$709,794.00	\$709,794.00	09/01/2017	06/30/2021	HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	08/30/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	X600155	\$0.00	\$0.00	09/08/2021	03/31/2024	Mutualink-Westchester County	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/21/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T188940	\$15,000.00	\$5,335.85	06/01/2015	12/31/2015	FY14 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY P	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/31/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C974512	\$1,035,000.00	\$1,035,000.00	09/01/2011	08/31/2015	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY FY2011	Grant	10/16/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884595	\$351,584.00	\$351,584.00	10/01/2018	09/30/2021	Emergency Management Performance Grant	Grant	01/23/2020
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198092	\$127,807.00	\$127,807.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	12/09/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884569	\$94,212.00	\$94,212.00	04/01/2017	08/31/2019	TECHNICAL RESCUE & USAR	Grant	05/09/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000844	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	09/30/2019	04/01/2022	Pre-Disaster Mitigation Program	Grant	01/14/2020
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T300019	\$16,256.09	\$15,753.29	04/01/2012	12/31/2015	Arson Lab Improvement Prog.	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/13/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C974513	\$1,123,645.00	\$1,123,644.90	09/01/2011	02/28/2015	URBAN AREAS SECURITY INITIATIVe	Grant	10/19/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C974510	\$1,035,000.00	\$1,034,989.98	09/01/2011	02/28/2015	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY FY2011	Grant	10/16/2012

Page 3 of 5 - May 17, 2024 - 07:16 AM.

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884583	\$534,432.00	\$533,021.02	09/01/2008	02/28/2013	HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM 01077GAG001	Grant	08/10/2009
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884591	\$143,326.00	\$142,546.19	08/01/2009	09/30/2013	BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE 2009 01077GI002	Grant	12/21/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884599	\$58,400.00	\$58,376.66	08/01/2009	07/31/2012	TECHNICAL RESCUE AND URBAN SEARCH AND RESCUE (USAR	Grant	08/26/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C166278	\$300,376.00	\$298,548.20	06/01/2007	06/30/2012	TRANSIT SECURITY (FY07) 01077GB002	Grant	01/30/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C166288	\$350,000.00	\$340,409.30	03/19/2009	07/31/2013	TRANSIT SECURITY (08) TIER ONE 01077GB005	Grant	02/09/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C189200	\$50,623.00	\$50,623.00	07/01/2012	12/31/2012	State Homeland Security Program FY2010	Grant	06/25/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T180049	\$3,916.00	\$3,915.48	09/01/2017	11/30/2017	WM16180049 RED TEAM NYC UASI	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/21/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C152755	\$362,117.00	\$362,117.00	10/01/2014	03/31/2017	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG)	Grant	09/17/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T188972	\$14,324.00	\$10,587.89	05/01/2010	05/31/2010	FFY07 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY AND LAW ENFORCEMENT TERROR PREV PRGM LETPP SPIDER LOCAL	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/14/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T190999	\$50,000.00	\$42,737.62	08/01/2009	07/31/2012	FY 2009 EXPLOSIVE DETECTION CANINE TEAM GRANT PROG RAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/04/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T191009	\$50,000.00	\$49,837.04	11/22/2010	07/31/2013	WM10191009 FY10 EXPLOSIVE DETECTION CANINE TEAM G RANT PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T191099	\$35,000.00	\$34,999.61	08/01/2009	07/31/2012	FY09 COMPANION ANIMAL SHELTERING EQUIPMENT GRANT P ROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/18/2010
					-			

Page 4 of 5 - May 17, 2024 - 07:16 AM.

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000395	\$22,015.75	\$22,015.75	09/15/2008	06/30/2010	1692-0033 HMGP WESTCHESTER COUNTY	Grant	07/07/2011	
--	---------	-------------	-------------	------------	------------	--------------------------------------	-------	------------	--